SERMONS OR TEACHINGS ABOUT CHRIST, THE NEW COVENANT,
AND GODLY LOVE:

(GIVEN BY THE MINISTRY DURING FIRST EARLY YEARS IN LONDON
AND BRICKET WOOD CHURCHES -- PERIOD 1959-1966)

xxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

(THIS LISTING IS HASTILY PUT TOGETHER - NOT EXHAUSTIVE)

NOTE: FIRSTLY, HWA CONDUCTED A YEAR LONG SERIES

THROUGH THE BOOK OF HEBREWS EXAMINING WHAT
CHRIST IS DOING NOW — AS OUR GREAT HIGH PRIEST:
THIS OCCUPIED ABOUT 20 SERMONS IN THE LONDON
CHURCH OVER THE PERIOD JULY 9, 1960 TO AUGUST 5,
1961.

ADDITIONALLY, HWA GAVE AT LEAST FOUR OR FIVE
SERMONS IN MAY AND JUNE OF 1964 ON THE SUBJECT
OF THE SPIRIT IN MAN AND THE HOLY SPIRIT OF GOD
AND OF CHRIST:

ADDITIONALLY — NOTE A RANDOM SAMPLE OF OTHER “CHRIST-
CENTRED” MESSAGES PREACHED - BY HWA AND OTHER MINISTERS
DURING THE EARLY 60°’S IN LONDON AREA:

1960

1960

1960

1961

1961

1961

1962

1962

JUNE 18 HWA (DH) HOW TO LIVE & WHY JESUS CAME TO
THIS EARTH:

JULY 18 HWA (DH) (BS) CHRIST BROUGHT ABUNDANT
LIFE:

NOV 12 HWA (DH) WHAT IS CHRIST’S NATURE?
WHAT IS REAL LOVE?

APR 15 HWA (DH) WHAT IS CHRIST DOING TODAY?

MAY 20 HWA (BW) (PENTECOST WEEKEND): GOD'S
SALVATION BY GRACE THROUGH FAITH
IN JESUS:

JUNE 24 GTA (DH)  JUST WHAT IS TRUE CHRISTIANITY?

FEB 3 GTA (DH) HOW CHRIST CENTRED ARE WE IN
LONDON CHURCH?
JUN 9 HWA (BW) (PENTECOST WEEKEND): WHY THE



1962

1962

1962

1962

1962

1963

1963

1963

1964

1964
1964
1964

1965

1965

1965

1965

JUN 30

OCT 13

OCT 27

NOV 2

NOV 3

FEB 23

JUNE 2

JULY 19

AUG 1

SEPT 24
OCT 24
NOV 7

JAN 9

FEB 9

JULY 10

JULY 17

HWA (DH)

CHRISTIAN LIFE?

WHAT IS CHRIST'S BAPTISM OF HOLY
SPIRIT AND OF FIRE?

B.REA (BW) (FOT 1) CHRIST IS OUR ENSIGN: WEAR

HWA (DH)

HWA (BW)

HWA (DH)

GTA (DH)

HWA (BW)

HWA (BW)

HWA (BW)

J.WELLS
HWA (BW)
HWA (BW)

JPORTUNE

HIS ARMOUR AND HIS FAITH:

WHAT IS THE REVELATION OF JESUS
CHRIST, AND THE DAY OF THE LORD:

CHRIST'S NATURE OF LOVE TO ADAM &
EVE IN THE GARDEN (GEN 3)

CHRIST'S CHURCH OF REV 12 - SO
DIFFERENT FROM SATAN'S CHURCH
OF REV 17:

IDENTIFYING THE MINISTERS OF
CHRIST:

WHAT IS FAITH (OF CHRIST)?

WE ARE NOT UNDER OC: BUT
PROVISIONALLY UNDER NC AND ITS
TERMS: (NOT YET INAUGURATED)

THE GOD FAMILY: IS IT RIGHT
TO WORSHIP JESUS CHRIST?

(FOT) — ARE YOU CHRIST CENTRED?
IS CHRIST YOUR LIVING GOD?

ACTS 3:19-21: THE MESSAGE OF
CHRIST - THE RESTORATION OF GOD’S
GOVT - IS TO BE PREACHED AS A
WITNESS (NOT TO CONVERT)

(BW) OC WAS BROKEN WITH CHRIST'S
DEATH: NC CAME INTO FORCE FOR
THE CHURCH: OC DONE AWAY, BUT
NOT ETERNAL LAWS OF GOD:

RFMCN (DH) HOW CHRIST WILL DEAL

HWA (BW)

HWA (BW)

WITH UNPARDONABLE SINNERS:
THE NEW COVENANT — AND MARRIAGE:
WHO IS JESUS CHRIST?



1965 AUG 17

1965 OCT 18

1966 APR 22

1966 MAY 14

(SAME DAY)

1966 AUG 5

1966 AUG 27

1966 SEP 15

1966 SEP 17

ETC :

GW (BW)

DJHILL

GTA (BW)

D ANTION

HWA (BW)

THE WORLDWIDE WORK OF CHRIST,
AND A VISION OF GOD THE FATHER'S
KINGDOM:

(FOT) THE IMPORTANCE OF THE
RESURRECTION OF JESUS CHRIST:

FOLLOW CHRIST; BUT NOT

IN HIS MISSION: HIS PURPOSE
DIFFERENT TO OURS: HAVE NO
CONCOURSE WITH WORLD:

(BW) DOES CHRIST GUIDE & REIGN
OVER ALL YOUR LIFE?

WHY CHRIST HAS RAISED UP THIS
CHURCH:

CFH (BW/BS) HOW WELL DO WE REPRESENT

CFH (BW)

HWA (BW)

HWA (BW)

JESUS CHRIST? (THE POWERFUL GOD
OF JOB 38)

HOW SPECIFICALLY WE DO WE
REPRESENT CHRIST: WHAT IMAGE DO
WE PROJECT?

(TRUMPETS) CIRCUMSTANCES OF
CHRIST'S COMING:

(TO NEW AC STUDENTS): BE ONLY A
YES-MAN TO JESUS CHRIST, NOT TO
HWA:
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