SERMONS OR TEACHINGS ABOUT CHRIST, THE NEW COVENANT, AND GODLY LOVE:

(THIS LISTING IS HASTILY PUT TOGETHER - NOT EXHAUSTIVE)

NOTE:

FIRSTLY, HWA CONDUCTED A YEAR LONG SERIES THROUGH THE **BOOK OF HEBREWS** EXAMINING **WHAT CHRIST IS DOING** NOW – AS OUR GREAT HIGH PRIEST: THIS OCCUPIED ABOUT **20** SERMONS IN THE LONDON CHURCH OVER THE **PERIOD JULY 9, 1960 TO AUGUST 5, 1961**.

ADDITIONALLY, HWA GAVE AT LEAST **FOUR** OR FIVE SERMONS IN MAY AND JUNE OF 1964 ON THE SUBJECT OF THE **SPIRIT IN MAN** AND THE HOLY **SPIRIT OF GOD AND OF CHRIST:** 

ADDITIONALLY – NOTE A RANDOM SAMPLE OF OTHER "CHRIST-CENTRED" MESSAGES PREACHED – BY HWA AND OTHER MINISTERS DURING THE EARLY 60'S IN LONDON AREA:

1960	JUNE 18	HWA (DH)	HOW TO LIVE & WHY JESUS CAME TO THIS EARTH:
1960	JULY 18	HWA (DH)	(BS) CHRIST BROUGHT ABUNDANT LIFE:
1960	NOV 12	HWA (DH)	WHAT IS CHRIST'S NATURE? WHAT IS REAL LOVE?
1961	APR 15	HWA (DH)	WHAT IS CHRIST DOING TODAY?
1961	MAY 20	HWA (BW)	(PENTECOST WEEKEND): GOD'S SALVATION BY GRACE THROUGH FAITH IN JESUS:
1961	JUNE 24	GTA (DH)	JUST WHAT IS TRUE CHRISTIANITY?
1962	FEB 3	GTA (DH)	HOW CHRIST CENTRED ARE WE IN LONDON CHURCH?
1962	JUN 9	HWA (BW)	(PENTECOST WEEKEND): WHY THE

## **CHRISTIAN LIFE?**

1962	JUN 30	HWA (DH)	WHAT IS CHRIST'S BAPTISM OF HOLY SPIRIT AND OF FIRE?
1962	OCT 13	B.REA (BW)	(FOT 1) CHRIST IS OUR ENSIGN: WEAR HIS ARMOUR AND HIS FAITH:
1962	OCT 27	HWA ( <b>DH</b> )	WHAT IS THE REVELATION OF JESUS CHRIST, AND THE DAY OF THE LORD:
1962	NOV 2	HWA (BW)	CHRIST'S NATURE OF LOVE TO ADAM & EVE IN THE GARDEN (GEN 3)
1962	NOV 3	HWA (DH)	CHRIST'S CHURCH OF REV 12 - SO DIFFERENT FROM SATAN'S CHURCH OF REV 17:
1963	FEB 23	GTA (DH)	IDENTIFYING THE MINISTERS OF CHRIST:
1963	JUNE 2	HWA (BW)	WHAT IS FAITH (OF CHRIST)?
1963	JULY 19	HWA (BW)	WE ARE NOT UNDER OC: BUT PROVISIONALLY UNDER NC AND ITS TERMS: (NOT YET INAUGURATED)
1964	AUG 1	HWA (BW)	THE GOD FAMILY: IS IT RIGHT TO WORSHIP JESUS CHRIST?
1964	SEPT 24	J.WELLS	(FOT) – ARE YOU CHRIST CENTRED?
1964	OCT 24	HWA (BW)	IS CHRIST YOUR LIVING GOD?
1964	NOV 7		ACTS 3:19-21: THE MESSAGE OF CHRIST - THE RESTORATION OF GOD'S GOVT – IS TO BE PREACHED AS A WITNESS (NOT TO CONVERT)
1965	JAN 9		(BW) OC WAS BROKEN WITH CHRIST'S DEATH: NC CAME INTO FORCE FOR THE CHURCH: OC DONE AWAY, BUT NOT ETERNAL LAWS OF GOD:
1965	FEB 9		HOW CHRIST WILL DEAL WITH UNPARDONABLE SINNERS:
1965	JULY 10	HWA (BW)	THE NEW COVENANT – AND MARRIAGE:
1965	JULY 17	HWA (BW)	WHO IS JESUS CHRIST?

1965 AUG 17	GW (BW)	THE WORLDWIDE WORK OF CHRIST, AND A VISION OF GOD THE FATHER'S KINGDOM:
1965 OCT 18	DJHILL	(FOT) THE IMPORTANCE OF THE RESURRECTION OF JESUS CHRIST:
1966 APR 22	GTA (BW)	FOLLOW CHRIST; BUT NOT IN HIS MISSION: HIS PURPOSE DIFFERENT TO OURS: HAVE NO CONCOURSE WITH WORLD:
1966 MAY 14	D ANTION	(BW) DOES CHRIST GUIDE & REIGN OVER ALL YOUR LIFE?
(SAME DAY)	HWA (BW)	WHY CHRIST HAS RAISED UP THIS CHURCH:
1966 AUG 5	CFH (BW/BS	S) HOW WELL DO WE REPRESENT JESUS CHRIST? (THE POWERFUL GOD OF JOB 38)
1966 AUG 27	CFH (BW)	HOW SPECIFICALLY WE DO WE REPRESENT CHRIST: WHAT IMAGE DO WE PROJECT?
1966 SEP 15	HWA (BW)	(TRUMPETS) CIRCUMSTANCES OF CHRIST'S COMING:
1966 SEP 17	HWA (BW)	(TO NEW AC STUDENTS): BE ONLY A YES-MAN TO JESUS CHRIST, NOT TO HWA:

ETC:

3